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Fonn990-PF 
Return of Private Foundation OMB No 1545-0052 

or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust 

~@10 Departmenl of the Treasury Treated as a Private Foundation 
Inlemal Revenue SeNlce -Note. The foundation may be able to use a COpy of this return to satisfy state reportlnQ reQuirements 

For calendar year 2010, or tax year beginning 07/01 2010, and ending 06/30,2011 

G Check all that apply tj Initial return U return of a former pubhc ChO U Final return 

Amended return n Address change Name change 

Name of foundation A Employer identification number 

SIERRA PACIFIC FOUNDATION 94-2574178 

Number and street (or PObox number If maills not delivered to street address) Room/sUite B Telephone number (see page 10 of Ihe Inslrucllons) 

P.O. BOX 496028 (530) 378-8269 

City or town, state, and ZIP code c If exempllon appllcallon IS :tJ pending, check here o ••••• 

0 1. Foreign organlzallons. check here 
REDDING, CA 96049-6028 2. Foreign organizations meellng Ihe 

n:~ck type of organization ~ Section 501(CM exempt private foundation 
85% lesl, check here and attach .~D compulabon ........ 

Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charttable trust Other taxable private foundation 
E If private foundation status was terminated D 

I Fair market value of all assets at end ItJc~tuh:~n(~:~I~~~ ~ ~:~h_ ~ ~:~~~I ______ 
under secllon 507(b)(1)(A), checl< here. ~ 

of year (from Part II, col (c), Ime F If Ihe foundallon IS In a 6().monlh lennlnaClon n 
16) ~ $ 64,367. I (Part I, column (d) must be on cash basIs) under seellon 507(b)(1)(8), checl< here. ~ 

.:F.Ti •• Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The (d) Disbursements 
total of amounts In columns (b), (c). and (d) (a) Revenue and (b) Net Investment (c) Adjusted net for charttable 
may not necessarily equal the amounts In expenses per Income Income purposes 
column (a) (see page 11 ofthe IMdTllrt,nn,,1 ) books (cash baSIS only) 

1 conlnbulloOS, granls, elc , received (attach schedule) • 500,650 

2 Ch k ~ If the foundation IS not reqUired to 
ec attach Sch B ......... 

3 Interest on savmgs and temporary cash Investments 18 18 ATCH 1 
4 DIvidends and Interest from securities 32 32 ATCH 2 
Sa Gross rents • . • • • . • • • • . . • . . . . 

b Net rental Income or (loss) 

Q) 6a Net gam or (loss) from sale of assets not on line 10 
::I b G ross sales pnce for all c 
Q) assets on line 6a 
> 7 Capital gain net Income (from Part IV, line 2) . ! Dc:rr=\\IF[ Q) 

0:: '\~- ,- I~ 8 Net short-term capital gain 

9 Income modifications ........ n n "ln1 0 
1 0 a Gross sales less returns I I';: NVY H '" ..... len and allowances • • • . • 

b Less Cost of goods sold • I "CI , .• JO~ , 
c Gross profit or (loss) (attach schedule) f'<;;-':- ..... " I \.' r 

11 Other Income (attach schedule) ••. ~--- - -'-- -- ., .... 
12 Total. Add lines 1 throuah 11 500,700 50 

13 Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc 0 

14 Other employee salartes and wages 
1/1 
Q) 15 Pension plans, employee benefits 1/1 
c 
~ 16a Legal fees (attach schedule) .... 
)( b Accounltng fees (attach schedule) • w 
Q) c Other profeSSional fees (attach schedule) . > .. 

17 Interest .••••••••• , ..••••• I! 
+' 

.!!! 18 Taxes (attach schedule) (see page 14 of Ihe Inslructlons) 
C 

'E 19 DepreCiation (attach schedule) and de pi elton . 
't:I 20 Occupancy •••••..••••• 
r~ 

~ 
21 Travel, conferences, and meetings. 

ca 22 Printing and publtcattons • • • . • 

i 
23 Other expenses (attach schedule) ~!C;H; 3 8,218 .. 
24 Total operating and administrative expenses. 

Add Itnes 13 through 23 .......... 8,218 

25 Contrtbutlons, giftS, grants paid . . • . . •• 468,498 468,498 

0 126 Total expenses and Add hnes 24 and 25 476,716 468,498 

~ 27 Subtract Itne 26 from line 12 

~ 
a Excess of revenue over expenses and disbursements • • 23,984 

b Net investment income (If negative, enter -0-) 50 

c Adjusted net income (If negative, enter -0-). 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 30 of the instructions. 
OE1410 1 000 
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Form 990-PF (2010) 94-2574178 Page 2 

':mlil Attached schedules and amounts In the Beginning of year End of year 
Balance Sheets descrlpllon column should be for end-of-year I----=:..=..;:c.:..:..:.:::.:~::....!...=-__+---------=.:..:..::._T_.!.==---------

amounts only (See instructions) (a) Book Value (b) Book Value (c) Fair Market Value 

1 Cash - non-Interest-beanng _ 

2 Savings and temporary cash Investments . 29,401. 53,574. 53,574 
3 Accounts receivable ~ _______________________ _ 

Less allowance for doubtful accounts ~ _____________ 1-________ __+---------+---------
4 Pledges receivable ~ _______________________ _ 

Less allowance for doubtful accounts ~ _____________ 1-________ __+---------+---------
5 Grants receivable 

6 Receivables due from officers. directors, trustees, and other 

disqualified persons (attach schedule) (see page 15 of the Instrucllons) 1-________ __+---------+---------
7 Other notes and loans receivable (attach schedule) ~ ____ _ 

Less allowance for doubtful accounts ~ _____________ I----------t---------+---------
Inventones for sale or use 

Prepaid expenses and deferred charges. 
.l!l 8 
::: 9 
~ 10 a Investments - U S and state govemment obllgallons (attach schedule). * *1-___ ----:::-::--=5....:,-:5=-=1_::6-.-I------=-=:-:5~,~3_::2:_:7:___l. ~ ____ ---,~---,1=-9=-=-3 

Investments - corporate stock (attach schedule) !\T.C.~ 5. 522, 550 • 522, 550 • 10, 600 b 

c 
11 

Investments - corporate bonds (attach schedule). 
Investments -land, bUildings, ~ and equipment basIs _________________ _ 
Less accumulated depreciation ~ 
(attach schedule) - - - - - - - - - - - - - --- - -- I----------t---------+---------

12 

13 
14 

Investments - mortgage loans 

Investments - other (attach schedule) • 
Land, bUildings, and ~ 
equipment basIs _________________ _ 
Less accumulated depreclallon ~ 
(attach schedule) - -- ----------- - - - - -- 1---------__+---------+---------

15 Other assets (describe ~ _____________________ ) f------------+----------+----------
16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers - see the 

instructIOns Also, see page 1, Item I) . 

17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses 

18 Grants payable 

::l 19 Deferred revenue 

~ 20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons 

557,467. 581,451. 

~ 21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) • 

::::i 22 Other liabilities (descnbe ~ ___________________ ) 1---------__+---------., 

23 Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22) . 

1/1 
~ 24 
; 25 

~ 26 
"tI 
c 
:::l 
u.. 

Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here ~U 
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31. 

Unrestricted • 

Temporarily restncted 

Permanently restricted. 

Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, 
check here and complete lines 27 through 31. ~ 0 

o 27 Capital stock, trust prinCipal, or current funds . 

.l!l 28 
III 

::l 29 
< 30 .... 
III 
Z 

31 

Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg, and eqUipment fund 

Retained earnings, accumulated Income, endowment, or other funds . 

Total net assets or fund balances (see page 17 of the 

instructions) • 

Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see page 17 

557,467. 

557,467. 

of the Instrucllons). 557,467 • 
• ~F.Ti.II. Anai}tsis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances 

o. 

581,451. 

581,451. 

581,451. 

1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II, column (a), line 30 (must agree With 
end-of-year figure reported on pnor year's return) . 

2 Enter amount from Part I, line 27a 
3 Other Increases not Included In line 2 (itemize) ~ ____________________________________ _ 
4 Add lines 1, 2, and 3 
5 Decreases not Included In line 2 (Itemize) ~ 
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of-yea;illne4m;n~s-ltne5)--Part-llcol~;;;n(b)~lme30-.-----

JSA 
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1 
2 

3 

4 
5 
6 

64,367 

557,467 
23,984 

581,451 

581,451 
Form 990·PF (2010) 



94-2574178 

(a) List and describe the klnd(s) of property sold (e g , real estate, 

(e) Gross sales pnce 

(i) F M V as of 12/31/69 

brick 200 shs MLC Co 

(f) Depreciation allowed 
(or allowable) 

OJ Adjusted basIs 
as of 12/31/69 

(9) Cost or other basIs 
plus expense of sale 

(k) Excess of col (I) 
over col (J), If any 

(c) Date 
acquired 

(mo , day, yr ) 
(d) Date sold 
(mo , day, yr ) 

(h) Gain or (loss) 
(e) plus (f) minus (g) 

(I) Gains (Col (h) gain minus 
col (k), but not less than -0-) or 

Losses (from col (h)) 

3 

{
If gain, also enter In Part I, line 7 } 

2 Capital gain net Income or (net capital loss) 2 
If (loss), enter -0- In Part I, line 7 i--='-If-------------

3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined In sections 1222(5) and (6) 

If gain, also enter In Part I, line 8, column (c) (see pages 13 and 17 of the Instructions) } 

If 

(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net Investment Income) 

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank 

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year In the base period? 
If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e) Do not complete this part 

DYes0No 

1 E h h f nter t e appropriate amount In eac column or each year, see page 18 of the instructions before making any entries 
(a) (b) (e) 

(d) 
Base penod years Distribution ratio 

Calendar year (or tax year beginning In) Adjusted qualifying dlstnbutlons Net value of nonehantable-use assets (col (b) diVided by col (e» 

2009 477,545. 81,316. 5.872706 

2008 554,738. 111,543. 4.973311 

2007 599,422. 272,469. 2.199964 

2006 905,901. 514,705. 1.760039 

2005 839,246. 593,142. 1. 414916 

2 Total of line 1, column (d) 2 16.220936 ..................................... 
3 Average distributIOn ratio for the 5-year base period - diVide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the 

number of years the foundation has been In eXistence If less than 5 years 3 3.244187 .......... 

4 Enter the net value of noncharltable-use assets for 2010 from Part X, line 5 4 79,695. .......... 

5 Multiply line 4 by line 3 ................... 5 258,545. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

6 Enter 1 % of net Investment Income (1 % of Part I, line 27b) . 6 1. ................... 

7 Add lines 5 and 6 7 258,546. ................. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

8 Enter qualifYing distributions from Part XII, line 4 , 8 468,498. ........................ 
If line 8 IS equal to or greater than line 7, check the box In Part VI, Ime 1 b, and complete that part uSing a 1% tax rate See the 
Part VI instructions on page 18 

JSA 
OE1430 1 000 

Form 990-PF (2010) 
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Form 990-PF 

Date of ruling or determination letter ____________ (attach copy of ruling letter if necessary - see instructions) 

1 a Exempt operating foundations descnbed In section 4940(d)(2), check here ~ and enter "N/A" on line 1 • • • } 

b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements In Part V, check f--'--+-_________ l_" 

here ~ ~ and enter 1 % of Part I, line 27b 

c All other domestic fo~ndatlons enter 2% of line 27b Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of 
Part I, line 12, col (b) 

2 Tax under section 511 (domestic secllon 4947 (a)( 1) trusts and taxable foundallons only Others enter -0-) 

3 Add lines 1 and 2 

4 Subtitle A (Income) tax (domestic section 494 7(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundallons only Others enter -0-) 

5 Tax based on investment income, Subtract line 4 from line 3 If zero or less, enter -0-

6 Credits/Payments 

a 2010 estimated tax payments and 2009 overpayment credited to 2010. 

b Exempt foreign organlzallons-tax withheld at source __ •• _ •• 

c Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868)_ 

d Backup withholding erroneously withheld •.. , • , , ••••• 

7 Total credits and payments Add lines 6a through 6d ••....•. , • • . • , , ••• , ••. 

8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax Check here D If Form 2220 IS attached 

9 Tax due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 IS more than line 7, enter amount owed • . ••.• 

93. 

10 
11 

Overpaymenl If line 7 IS more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid 
Enter the amount of line 10 to be Credited to 2011 estimated tax ~ Refunded 

93. 

1 a DUring the tax year, did the foundation attempt to Influence any national, state, or local legislation or did It 

participate or Intervene In any political campaign? . . . . . . • • • • • . • • • • • . • • . • • . • . • . . . . • . . . . . . I---'-=--+----t--

b Old It spend more than $100 dUring the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes (see page 19 

of the instructions for definillon)? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • . • . . . . . . • 

If the answer IS ''Yes'' to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any materials 
...... I---'-"'---t--/--

published or distributed by the foundation m conneclion with the activities 

c Old the foundallon file Form 1120-POL for thiS year? .••••••••.•••••.••.•• 

d Enter the amount (If any) of tax on political expenditures (secllon 4955) Imposed dUring the year 
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1---'1-=C,-+ __ t-_X_ 

(1) On the foundation ~ $ (2) On foundation managers ~ $ __________ _ 

e Enter the reimbursement (If any) paid by the foundation dUring the year for political expenditure tax Imposed 

on foundallon managers ~ $ ___________ _ 

2 Has the foundation engaged In any activities that have not preVIously been reported to the IRS? . . . • • • • . ••. 

If "Yes, " attach a detailed description of the activities 

3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, In ItS governing Instrument, articles of 

incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar Instruments? If "Yes," attach a conformed copy of the changes. . . • . ••• 

4a Old the foundatIOn have unrelated business gross Income of $1,000 or more dUring the year? 

b If "Yes," has It filed a tax return on Form 990-T for thiS year? •••••••••.••..• 

5 Was there a liqUidatIOn, termination, dissolution, or substanllal contraction dUring the year? • 

If "Yes, " attach the statement reqUired by Genera/Instruction T 

6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either 

• By language In the governing Instrument, or 

• By state legislatIOn that effectively amends the governing Instrument so that no mandatory directions that 

conflict with the state law remain In the governing Instrument? • • • • • • • . • • • . . . . . . • • • • . • • . . 

7 Old the foundation have at least $5,000 In assets at any time dUring the year? If ''Yes, "complete Part II, col (c), and Part XV 

8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or With which It IS registered (see page 19 of the 
Instrucllons) ~ _C~.! ______________________________________________________________ _ 

b If the answer IS "Yes" to line 7, has the foundallon furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General 

(or deSignate) of each state as reqUired by General Instruction G? If "No," attach explanation • • . . . • . • • • • . . . .. 

9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation Within the meaning of section 4942(j)(3) or 

4942(j)(5) for calendar year 2010 or the taxable year beginning In 2010 (see Instrucllons for Part XIV on page 

27)? If ''Yes, "complete Part XIV • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • . • • . . • . • . . . . • • • . • 

10 Did any persons become substantial contributors dUring the tax year? If ''Yes,'' attach a schedule IIstmg the/( 
names and addresses 

JSA 

OE1440 1 000 

2 x 

10 x 
Form 990-PF (2010) 
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12 

13 

94-2574178 

At any time dUring the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the 

meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule (see page 20 of the Instrucllons) • . •• 

Old the foundation acquire a direct or indirect Interest In any applicable Insurance contract before 

August 17, 2008? • • • . • . . . • • • • • • • • • • • . • . . . . . . . . . . • • • • • • . 

Old the foundallon comply with the public inspection requirements for Its annual returns and exemption application? . . • . • 

5 

X 

X 

WebSite address .. _____ ~! ~ ____________________________________________________________________ _ 
14 The books are In care of .. _~<2~_~.:_§~~!~~_____________________ Telephone no .. _____ l~~~~~2~=~~2Q ____ _ 

Located at .. ~...:9..:_.!39~ __ 4J_6_0}_8_]\_E_D_~I~~, __ <:~ __________________________ ZIP + 4 .. J_6_0_4J~_6.9.?~ ____ TI 

15 Secllon 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF In lieu of Form 1041 - Check here • . . • . • • • •• . ........ L..J 
and enter the amount of tax-exempt Interest received or accrued dUring the year • • . . • • . • . . • • • . . . •• .. L.:..:::...L---,----r--

16 At any time dUring calendar year 2010, did the foundation have an Interest In or a signature or other authority 

over a bank, SeCUrities, or other financial account In a foreign country? • . • • • • • . • • . . . . . . ••• 

See page 20 of the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TO F 90-22 1 

File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. 

If ''Yes,'' enter 

1 a DUring the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly) 
DYes [KJ No (1) Engage In the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? ..• 

(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept It from) a 

disqualified person? . • • . • . • • . • • • • • • • . . . . . . . • . . • • . . 

(3) Furnish goods, serVices, or facIlities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? •• 

(4) Pay compensation to, or payor reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? .•• 

(5) Transfer any Income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available for 

the benefit or use of a disqualified person)? . • • . . . . . . . . . • • • • • . • • • • 

(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government offiCial? (Exception. Check "No" If the 

§v", ~NO Yes X No 

Yes X No 

DYes [KJ No 

foundallon agreed to make a grant to or to employ the offiCial for a period after 

termination of government service, If terminating Within 90 days). • • • • • • . . • • • • . •• DYes [KJ No 

b If any answer IS "Yes" to 1a(1)-(6), did any of the acts fall to qualify under the exceptions deSCribed In Regulations 

section 53 4941 (d)-3 or In a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the instructions)? 

Organizations relYing on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here. . 

c Old the foundation engage In a prior year In any of the acts deSCribed In 1 a, other than excepted acts, that 

were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning In 201 O? .• 

2 Taxes on failure to distribute Income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the 

operating foundallon defined In secllon 4942{j)(3) or 4942{j)(5» 

foundation was a private 

a At the end of tax year 2010, did the foundation have any undistributed Income (lines 6d and 

6e, Part XIII) for tax year(s) beginning before 201 O? . • • • • • . . . . . . ....... . • DYes [KJ No 

If "Yes," list the years .. __________ , _________ , ________ , _______ _ 

b Are there any years listed In 2a for which the foundation IS not applYing the provIsions of section 4942(a)(2) 

(relating to Incorrect valuallon of assets) to the year's undistributed Income? (If applYing secllon 4942(a)(2) to 

all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement - see page 22 of the instructions) ••.••••.•.. 

c If the provIsions of secllon 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed In 2a, list the years here .. _--------- ,--------- ,-------- ,--------

..•• DYes 

3a Old the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect Interest In any bUSiness enterprise 

at any time dUring the year? • . . • • • . • • . . . . . . • . • • • • • . • • • • • • • [KJ No 

b If ''Yes,'' did It have excess bUSiness holdings In 2010 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundallon or 

disqualified persons after May 26, 1969, (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the 

Commissioner under secllon 4943(c)(7» to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest, or (3) the lapse of 

the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determme If the 

foundalfon had excess busmess holdmgs m 2010) • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • . . . . . • • • . . . . . . ..• 

4a Old the foundation Invest dUring the year any amount In a manner that would Jeopardize ItS charitable purposes? • • • . ••• 
b Old the foundation make any Investment In a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could Jeopardize ItS 

JSA 
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1c 

2b 

Yes No 
X 

X 

X 

X 



Sa DUring the year did the foundation payor Incur any amount to 
(1) Carryon propaganda, or otherwise attempt to Influence legislation (seclion 4945(e))? 

(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see seclion 4955), or to carT)' on, 

directly or indirectly, any voter registration drive? . . . • • . • • • • • • • • • . . • 

(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? •••••.. 

(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc, organization described In 

seclion 509(a)(1), (2), or (3), or seclion 4940(d)(2)? (see page 22 of the instructions) ••. 

(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, sClenlific, literary, or educalional 

purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals? . . . . . . . . . • • • 

DYes 

BYes 
Yes 

DYes 

DYes 

b If any answer IS "Yes" to 5a(1 )-(5), did any of the transactIOns fall to qualify under the exceplions described In 

IT! No 

til No 
X No 

IT! No 

IT! No 

Regulations seclion 53 4945 or In a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the Instruclions)? ..... . 

Organizations relYing on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here. . . • . • • • • . . • • • . ~ D 

c If the answer IS "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemplion from the tax 

because It maintained expenditure responsibility for the grant? .....•••.••••. 

If "Yes, " attach the statement required by RegulatIons sectton 53 4945-5(d) 

DYes IT! No 

6a Old the foundation, dUring the year, receive any funds, directly or Indirectly, to pay premiums 

on a personal benefit contract? . . . . . . . • • • . . • • • • . . . . . . . . . • • . • • • . . . D Yes IT! No 

b Old the foundation, dUring the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? ••... 

If "Yes" to 6b, "Ie Form 8870 

7a At any time during the tax year, was the foundalion a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? .. DYes 

b If "Yes" did the foundation receive or have 

Information About Officers, Directors, 
and Contractors 

IT! No 

6b 

1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see page 22 of the instructions). 

(a) Name and address (b) Title, and average ~~ Compensation (d) Contributions to (e) Expense account, 
hou rs per week ( not P~~f' enter employee benefit plans other allowances 

devoted to DOSlbon ~- and deferred comoensatlon 
CAROLYN EMMERSON DIETZ RESIDENT ------------------------------------- o. o. 
GEORGE EMMERSON ICE PRESIDENT ------------------------------------- o. o. 
M.D. EMMERSON ECRETARY ------------------------------------- o. o. 
-------------------------------------

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those mcluded on Ime 1 - see page 23 of the mstructlons). 
If none, enter "NONE." 

(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 

NONE 

Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 .. 

(b) Title, and average 
hours per week 

devoted to poslbon 
(c) Compensation 

(d) Contnbutlons to 
employee benefit 
plans and deferred 

compensation 

(e) Expense account, 
other allowances 

.... ~I 

6 

X 

0 

0 

0 

Form 990-PF (2010) 
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Form 990-PF(2010) 94-2574178 Page 7 

l:tHf)iil Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, 
and Contractors (continued) 

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see pa! e 23 of the instructions), If none, enter "NONE," 
(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 (b) Type of selVlce 

NONE 

Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for Qrofesslonal services, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ~ 

lifiif!f!j Summary of Direct Charitable Activities 

List the foundation's four largest direct chantable actiVities dunng the tax year Indude relevant statistical information such as the number of 
organizations and other beneficlanes served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc 

N/A 

2 

3 

4 

2 

All other program-related Investments See page 24 of the Instrucbons 

3 NONE 

JSA 
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(e) Compensation 

NONE 

Expenses 

Form 990-PF (2010) 



Form 990-PF(2010) 94-2574178 .ua Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations, 
see page 24 of the instructions) 

1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly In carrying out charitable, etc, 
purposes 

a Average monthly fair market value of securities. 1a · . · . · . 
b Average of monthly cash balances. 1b . . . . · . · . · . 
c Fair market value of all other assets (see page 25 of the Instructions) . 1c 
d Total (add lines 1 a, b, and c) . 1d . . · . · . · . 
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and 

1 c (attach detailed explanation) ..................... I 1 e I 
2 AcqUISition Indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets 2 · . · . .. · . . . 
3 Subtract line 2 from line 1 d 3 . . . . · . · . 
4 Cash deemed held for charitable actlvrtles Enter 1 1/2 % of line 3 (for greater amount, see page 25 of 

the instructions) 4 .. · . . . · . 
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3 Enter here and on Part V, line 4 5 

6 Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of line 5 · . · . · . · . 6 
1:F.Ii.:41 Distributable Amount (see page 25 of the Instructions) (Section 4942(J)(3) and (J)(5) private operating 

foundations and certain foreign organizations check here ~ and do not complete this part ) 

1 MInimum Investment return from Part X, line 6 ............ . 1 

2a Tax on Investment Income for 2010 from Part VI, line 5 ...... . 1. 

b Income tax for 2010 (ThiS does not Include the tax from Part VI ) 

Page 8 

13,760. 
67,149. 

O. 
80,909. 

O. 
80,909. 

1,214. 
79,695. 
3,985. 

3,985. 

c Add lines 2a and 2b . . . . . . . . . . . . . . r-=-2=..c +-______ -=--;::-;:~1:--. 
3 3,984. 3 Distributable amount before adjustments Subtract line 2c from line 1 

4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifYing distributions ............. . 4 

5 Add lines 3 and 4 5 3,984. 

6 

7 3,984. 

.tHeil Qualifying Distributions (see page 25 of the instructions) 

1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc, purposes 
a Expenses, contributions, giftS, etc - total from Part I, column (d), line 26 ....... 1a 468,498. . . . . · ..... 
b Program-related Investments - total from Part IX-8 1b O. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . · ..... 

2 Amounts paid to acqUire assets used (or held for use) directly In carrying out charitable, etc, 
purposes 2 O. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .................... 

3 Amounts set aSide for specific charitable projects that satisfy the 
a SUitability test (prior IRS approval reqUired) 3a O. .......................... 
b Cash distribution test (attach the reqUired schedule) 3b O. · .................... 

4 Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1 a through 3b Enter here and on Part V. line 8. and Part Xiii. line 4 4 468,498. 

5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net Investment Income 
Enter 1 % of Part I, line 27b (see page 26 of the Instructions) 5 1. 

6 Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 from line 4 ....................... 6 468,497. 

Note: The amount on line 6 Will be used In Part V, column (b), In subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation 
qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax In those years 

Form 990-PF (2010) 

JSA 

OE1470 1000 



• 

Form 990-PF (2010) 94-2574178 . Undistributed Income (see page 26 of the instructions) 

1 Dlstnbutable amount for 2010 from Part XI, 

line 7 ..................... 
2 Undlstnbuted Income, If any, as of the end of 2010 

a Enter amount for 2009 only .......... 
b Totalforpnoryears 20~,20~,20~ 

3 Excess dlstnbutlons carryover, If any, to 2010 

a From 2005 810,383. 
b From 2006 880,392. 

e From 2007 585,957. 
d From 2008 549,175. 

e From 2009 473,479. 

f Total of lines 3a through e . . . . ....... 
4 QualifYing dlstnbutlons for 2010 from Part XII, 

line 4 ~ $ 468,498. 
a Applied to 2009, but not more than line 2a .•• 

b Applied to undlstnbuted Income of prior years (Election 
required - see page 26 of the instructions) ...... 

e Treated as dlstnbutlons out of corpus (Election 
required - see page 26 of the instructions) •• 

d Applied to 2010 dlstnbutable amount ..... 
e Remaining amount dlstnbuted out of corpus .. 

5 Excess dlstnbutlons carryover applied to 2010 . 
(If an amount appears In column (d), the same 
amount must be shown In column (a) ) 

6 Enter the net total of each column as 
indicated below: 

a Corpus Add lines 3f, 4e, and 4e Subtract line 5 

b Pnor years' undlstnbuted Income Subtract 
line 4b from line 2b ......... . . . . . 

e Enter the amount of pnor years' undlstnbuted 
Income for which a notice of deficiency has been 
Issued, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has 
been previously assessed. . . . . . . . . . • • 

d Subtract line 6c from line 6b Taxable 
amount - see page 27 of the instructions 

e Undlstnbuted Income for 2009 Subtract line 
4a from line 2a Taxable amount - see page 
27 of the Instrucllons ............. 

f Undlstnbuted Income for 2010 Subtract lines 
4d and 5 from line 1 ThiS amount must be 
dlstnbuted In 2011 ............... 

7 Amounts treated as dlstnbullons out of corpus 
to sallsfy requirements Imposed by section 
170(b)(1 )(F) or 4942(g)(3) (see page 27 of the 
instructions) • . • • • . . . • • • • • . • • . . 

8 Excess dlstnbutlons carryover from 2005 not 
applied on line 5 or line 7 (see page 27 of the 
instructions) . . . . . . . •••.••. . . . . 

9 Excess distributions carryover to 2011. 
Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a ... . . . . 

10 AnalYSIS of line 9 
a Excess from 2006 880,392. 
b Excess from 2007 585,957. 
c Excess from 2008 549,175. 
d Excess from 2009 473,479. 
e Excess from 2010 464,514. 

JSA 

OE1480 1 000 

(a) (b) 
Corpus Years pnor to 2009 

3,299,386. 

464,514. 

3,763,900. 

810,383. 

2,953,517. 

Page 9 

(e) (d) 
2009 2010 

3,984. 

3,984. 

Form 990-PF (2010) 



• 
Form 990-PF (2010) 94-2574178 Page 10 

E CIffi.:U"JI Private Operating Foundations see paQe 27 of the instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) NOT APPLICABL 

1a If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that It IS a private operating I 
foundatIOn, and the ruling IS effective for 2010, enter the date of the ruling ____ • • • • • • • •• ~ 

b Check box to Indicate whether the foundation IS a private operating foundallon described In secllon l J 4942{j)(3) or I I 4942{j)(5) 

2a Enter the lesser of the ad-
Tax year Prior 3 years 

(e) Total 
Justed net Income from Part (a) 2010 (b) 2009 (e) 2008 (d) 2007 
I or the minimum Investment 
return from Part X for each 
year listed .. · . 

b 85% of line 2a · . 
C QualifYing dlstnbubons from Part 

XII. line 4 for each year listed 

d Amounts Included In line 2c not 
used directly for active conduct 
of exempt acllVitles • · . 

e Qualifying distributions made 
directly for active conduct of 
exempt actiVities Subtract line 
2d from line 2c 

3 Complete 3a, b, or c for the 
alternative test relred upon 

a "Assets" altematlve test - enter 

(1) Value of all assets 
(2) Value of assets qualifying 

under section 

49420)(3)(9)(1). . . 
b "Endowment" alternative test-

enter 2/3 of minimum Invest· 
ment retum shown In Part X, 

line 6 for each year listed 

C "Support" alternative test - enter 

(1) Total support other than 
gross Investment Income 
(Interest, dIVIdends, rents, 
payments on secuntles 
loans (section 512(a)(5)), 
or royalties) • · . 

(2) Support from general 
public and 5 or more 
exempt organizations as 
prOVided In secMn 4942 
0)(3)(9)(111) •• 

(3) Largest amount of sup-
port from an exempt 
organization 

(4) Gross Investm;nt·ln~~e-. 

1:1: •••• ". Suppler:nentary Information (Complete this par:t only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets 
at any time during the year - see page 28 of the instructions.) 

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers: 
a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation 

before the close of any tax year (but only If they have contributed more than $5,000) (See section 507(d)(2) ) 

N/A 

b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the 
ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater Interest 

N/A 
2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs: 

Check here ~ 0 If the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept 
unsoliCited requests for funds If the foundation makes giftS, grants, etc (see page 28 of the instructions) to indiViduals or 
organizations under other conditions, complete Items 2a, b, c, and d 

a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed 
ATTACHMENT 6 

b The form In which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should Include 

DETAILS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST 

c Any submiSSion deadlines 

FEBRUARY 28TH ANNUALLY 

d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other 
factors 

ATTACHMENT 7 
JSA 

OE1490 1 000 Form 990-PF (2010) 



------------------------------------------- --

Form 990-PF(2010) 94-2574178 Page 11 

'dEVA Supplementary Information (continued) 
3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 

RecIpient If reCIpient IS an Indl\1dual, Foundation Purpose of grant or show any relationship to status of Amount 
Name and address (home or business) any foundation manager 

reCIpient contnbutlon 
or substantial contnbutor 

a Paid dunng the year 

ATTACHMENT 8 

Total ~ 3a 468,498. 

b Approved for future payment 

Total ~ 3b 
Form 990-PF (2010) 

JSA 
OE1491 1 000 



Form 990-PF (2010) 94 2574178 - Page 12 

.:r.Til.~".U'!. Analysis of "' .. VIII .. ' "Iroducing A .. Lly ..... ~ 

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated l business Income Excluded b' section 512,513, or514 (e) 
Related or exemct 

(a) (b) (e) (d) functIOn Incom 
{See page 28 of 

1 Program service revenue 
Business code Amount ExclusIon code Amount he Instrucllons') 

a 

b 

c 
d 

e 

f 

9 Fees and contracts from government agencIes 

2 Membership dues and assessments • • • . . 

3 Interest on savings and temporary cash Investments 14 32. 
4 DIvidends and Interest from securilies 14 18 .. . . 
5 Net rental Income or (loss) from real estate 

a Debt-financed property. • • . • ••• 

b Not debt-financed property. . . ... 

6 Net rental Income or (loss) from personal property 

7 Other Investment Income ......... 
8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than Inventory 

9 Net Income or (loss) from special events •• 

10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of Inventory. 

11 Other revenue a 
b 

c 
d 

e 

12 Subtotal Add columns (b), (d), and (e) .•• 50. 

13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e). ................................. 13 50. 
(See worksheet In line 13 instructions on page 29 tov~l"if}' calculations) 

.0#:11 •• ",.1 1=. Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Pur ... v~ .. ~ 

Line No. Explain below how each activity for which Income IS reported In column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed Importantly to the 

T 
accomplishment of the foundation's exempt purposes (other than by prOViding funds for such purposes) (See page 29 of the 
instructions) 

, 

Form 990-PF (2010) 
JSA 
OE14921 000 
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Form 9~0-PF (2010) 94 - 2 5 7 41 7 8 Page 1 3 
IUM.:WiI Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable 

Exempt Organizations 
Did the organization directly or indirectly engage In any of the following with any other organization described 

In section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501 (c)(3) organizations) or In secllon 527, relating to political 

organizations? 

a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a nonchantable exempt organization of 

(1) Cash 

(2) Other assets 

b Other transactions 

(1) Sales of assets to a nonchantable exempt organization 

(2) Purchases of assets from a nonchantable exempt organization 

(3) Rental of faCilities, equipment, or other assets 

(4) Reimbursement arrangements, 

(5) Loans or loan guarantees 

(6) Performance of services or membership or fundralslng solicitations 

c Sharing of faCilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees 

Yes No 

1a(1) X 
1a(2) X 

1b(1 1 X 
1b(21 X 
1b(3 X 
1b(4 X 
1b(5 X 
1b(6 X 

1c X 
d If the answer to any of the above IS ''Yes,'' complete the following schedule Column (b) should always 

value of the goods, other assets, or selVIces given by the reporting foundation If the foundation received 

show the fair market 

less than fair market 

value In anv transaction or sharlna arranaement show In column (d) the value of the aoods, other assets or selVIces received 
(a) Line no (b) Amount Involved (c) Name of nonchantable exempt organization (d) Descnptlon of transfers, transactions, and shanng arrangements 

N/A N/A 

2a Is the foundatIOn directly or indirectly affiliated With, or related to, one or more 

described In secllon 501 (c) of the Code (other than section 501 (c)(3» or In section 527?, 

tax-exempt organizations 

, D Yes []I No 

b If "Y I t h f II h d I es com pie e teo oWlna sc e u e 
(a) Name of organization (b) Type of organization (c) Descnptlon of relationship 

......-..... 
~~."Z fu" ::w =m,"", fuo _m, '"'"''''' ~oomp","g """'"'~ "d ,""mm., ,"d " fu' b.o< 0' my '"""''''g, ,., 

Sign ehe I co and co Decl atlon of preparer (other than taxpayer or fidUCiary) IS based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge 

Signature of offl~r(rustee __ I Date / l;'j / h/ ~ Tlt~~Y Here 

Paid 
Preparer 
Use Only 

JSA 

OE14931 000 

Print/Type preparer's name prep\ec:cna\l~ ~\ 

:-----... \ .7 

Firm's name ~ JON D. GARTMAN, CPA" 
Firm's address ~ P.O. BOX 496028 

, 

REDDING, CA 

Date PTIN 

HI/oil , 
Check[]]If 

.... self-employed P01069518 
Flnm's EIN ~ 

96049-6028 Phone no 530-378-8270 
Form 990-PF (2010) 



Schedule B 
(Form 990, 990-EZ, 
or 990-PF) 
Department of the Treasury 
Inlemal Revenue Se",ce 

Name of the organization 

Schedule of Contributors 
~ Attach to Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF. 

SIERRA PACIFIC FOUNDATION 

Organization type (check one) 

Filers of: Section: 

Form 990 or 990-EZ 501(c)( ) (enter number) organization 

OMB No 1545-0047 

~@10 
Employer identification number 

94-2574178 

D 
D 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust not treated as a private foundation 

D 527 political organization 

Form 990-PF []] 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation 

D 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation 

D 501(c)(3) taxable private foundation 

Check If your organization IS covered by the General Rule or a Special Rule. 
Note. Only a section 501 (c)(7), (8), or (10) organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule See 
instructions 

General Rule 

o For an organization filing Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, dUring the year, $5,000 or more (In money or 
property) from anyone contributor Complete Parts I and II 

Special Rules 

D For a section 501 (c)(3) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that met the 331/3 % support test of the regulations under 
sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1 )(A)(VI), and received from anyone contributor, dUring the year, a contribution of the 
greater of (1) $5,000 or (2) 2% of the amount on (I) Form 990, Part VIII, line 1 h or (II) Form 990-EZ, line 1 Complete Parts 
I and II 

D For a section 501 (c)(7), (8), or (10) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from anyone contributor, dUring 
the year, aggregate contributions of more than $1,000 for use exclusively for religious, charitable, sCientific, literary, or 
educational purposes, or the prevention of cruelty to children or animals Complete Parts I, II, and III 

D For a section 501 (c)(7), (8), or (10) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from anyone contributor, dUring 
the year, contributions for use exclusIVely for religious, charitable, etc, purposes, but these contributions did not 
aggregate to more than $1,000 If thiS box IS checked, enter here the total contributions that were received dUring the 
year for an exclusively religious, charitable, etc, purpose Do not complete any of the parts unless the General Rule 
applies to thiS organization because It received nonexcluslvely religious, charitable, etc, contributions of $5,000 or more 

dUring the year. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. ~ $ ________ _ 

Caution. An organization that IS not covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules does not file Schedule B (Form 990, 
990-EZ, or 990-PF), but II must answer "No" on Part IV, line 2 of ItS Form 990, or check the box on line H of lis Form 990-EZ, or on 
line 2 of ItS Form 990-PF, to certify that It does not meet the filing reqUIrements of Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) 

For Paperwork Reducbon Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF. 

JSA 

OE1251 1000 

Schedule B (Form 990, 990.£Z, or 990-PF) (2010) 



Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2010) 

Nameoforganization SIERRA PACIFIC FOUNDATION 

ImI Contributors (see instructions) 

(a) 
No_ 

1 
- - --

(a) 
No. 

- - --

(a) 
No. 

- - --

(a) 
No_ 

- - --

(a) 
No_ 

- - --

(a) 
No. 

- - --

JSA 

OE1253 1 000 

(b) 
Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

SIERRA PACIFIC INDUSTRIES 
------------------------------------------

P.O. BOX 496028 
------------------------------------------

REDDING, CA 96049-6028 ------------------------------------------

(b) 
Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------

(b) 
Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------

(b) 
Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------

(b) 
Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------

(b) 
Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------

page __ of __ of Part I 

Employer identification number 

94-2574178 

(c) (d) 
Aggregate contributions Type of contribution 

Person 

~ Payroll 

$--------~~~~~~~~ Noncash 

(Complete Part II It there IS 

a noncash contribution) 

(c) (d) 
Aggregate contributions Type of contribution 

Person § Payroll 

$_--------------- Noncash 

(Complete Part lilt there IS 

a noncash contribution) 

(c) (d) 
Aggregate contributions Type of contribution 

Person § Payroll 

$_--------------- Noncash 

(Complete Part II If there IS 

a noncash contribution) 

(c) (d) 
Aggregate contributions Type of contribution 

Person § Payroll 

$_--------------- Noncash 

(Complete Part II If there IS 

a noncash contribution) 

(c) (d) 
Aggregate contributions Type of contribution 

Person § Payroll 

$_--------------- Noncash 

(Complete Part II If there IS 

a noncash contribution) 

(c) (d) 
Aggregate contributions Type of contribution 

Person § Payroll 

$_--------------- Noncash 

(Complete Part II If there IS 

a noncash contribution) 

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2010) 



In the Superior Court of Lhe State of California 
in and for the County of Shasta 

CERTIPICATE OP PUBLICATION 
RECORD SEARCHLIGHT 

--------------------------------------------------+------------------------
SIERRA PACIFIC INDUSTRIES 
PO BOX 496014 
REDDING CA 96049-6014 

REFERENCE: 00600189 
6753769 

State of California 
County of Shasta 

STEPHANIE DO 
THE ANNUAL REPORT OF 

I hereby certify that the Record Searchlight is a 
newspaper of general circulation within the 
provisions of the Government Code of the State of 
California, printed and published in the City of 
Redding, County of Shasta, State of California; 
that I am the principal clerk of the printer of 
said newspaper; that the notice of which the 
annexed clipping is a true printed copy \O/as 
published in said newspaper on the following 
dates, to wit; 

PUBLISHED ON: 11/09 

FILED ON: 11/09/11 

THE ANNUAL REPORT OF SlERRA PACIAC FOUNDATION ! 
FOR THE FISCAL. YEAR ENDING \JUNE 30p.2011 IS 
AVAILABLE -FOR INSPECTION AT SIERRAi- PACIRC 
INDUSTRIES 19194 RIVERSIDE AVENUE. ANDERSON. CA 
DURING REGuLiiR BUSINESS HOURS. BY ANY CITIZEN 
WHO REOUESTS SUCH INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS 
OF THE PUBLISHED' NOT1CE. IlITERESTED CITIZENS 
SHOULD CONTACT JON GARTMAN. 5JG.371H1269. 
Novembi, 9. 2011 6753769 

--------------------------------------------------+------------------------
I certify u y of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, 
at Redd· on the above date_ 

RECORD SEARCHLIGHT 
1101 Twin View Blvd, Redding, CA 96003 



SIERRA PACIFIC FOUNDATION 

FORM 990PF, PART I - INTEREST ON TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENTS 

DESCRIPTION 

WELLS FARGO 

TOTAL 

REVENUE 
AND 

EXPENSES 
PER BOOKS 

18. 

18. 

NET 
INVESTMENT 

INCOME 

94-2574178 

ATTACHMENT 1 

18. 

18. 

ATTACHMENT 1 



SIERRA PACIFIC FOUNDATION 

FORM 990PF, PART I - DIVIDENDS AND INTEREST FROM SECURITIES 

DESCRIPTION 

GNMA 08-20-15 11% 
GNMA 01-20-18 10% 
GNMA 04-20-20 10% 

TOTAL 

REVENUE 
AND 

EXPENSES 
PER BOOKS 

11. 
16. 

5. 

32. 

NET 
INVESTMENT 

INCOME 

94-2574178 

ATTACHMENT 2 

11. 
16. 

5. 

32. 

ATTACHMENT 2 



· ~ SIERRA PACIFIC FOUNDATION 

FORM 990PF, PART I - OTHER EXPENSES 

DESCRIPTION 
ADVERTISING 
BANK CHARGES 
FILING FEES 
SUPPLIES 
PRINTING 
POSTAGE 
COMMITTEE MEETINGS 

TOTALS 

94-2574178 

ATTACHMENT 3 

REVENUE 
AND 

EXPENSES 
PER BOOKS 

5,328. 
972. 
105. 
261. 
228. 

44. 
1,280. 

8,218. 

ATTACHMENT 3 



SIERRA PACIFIC FOUNDATION 94-2574178 

FORM 990PF, PART II - U.S. AND STATE OBLIGATIONS 
ATTACHMENT 4 

BEGINNING ENDING ENDING 
DESCRIPTION BOOK VALUE BOOK VALUE FMV 

GNMA 08-20-15 11% 125. 82. 86. 
GNMA 01-20-18 10% 2,346. 2,225. 81. 
GNMA 04-20-20 10% 3,045. 3,020. 26. 

US OBLIGATIONS TOTAL 5,516. 5,327. 193. 

ATTACHMENT 4 



SIERRA PACIFIC FOUNDATION 

FORM 990PF, PART II - CORPORATE STOCK 

DESCRIPTION 

EMGOLD MINING CORP 

TOTALS 

BEGINNING 
BOOK VALUE 

522,550. 

522,550. 

ENDING 
BOOK VALUE 

ATTACHMENT 5 

522,550. 

522,550. 

ENDING 
FMV 

94-2574178 

10,600. 

10,600. 

ATTACHMENT 5 



, 
SIERRA PACIFIC FOUNDATION 94-2574178 

ATTACHMENT 6 

FORM 990PF, PART XV - NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE FOR APPLICATIONS 

S P FOUNDATION ADMINISTRATOR 
P.O. BOX 496028 
REDDING, CA 96049-6028 

----------

ATTACHMENT 6 



---------------------------------------------------------------------- -----

I • 

SIERRA PACIFIC FOUNDATION 94-2574178 

ATTACHMENT 7 

990PF, PART XV - RESTRICTIONS OR LIMITATIONS ON AWARDS 

SCHOLARSHIPS ARE RESTRICTED TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN OF SIERRA PACIFIC 
INDUSTRIES EMPLOYEES 

ATTACHMENT 7 



SIERRA PACIFIC FOUNDATION 

FORM 990PF. PART XV - GRANTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS PAID DURING THE YEAR 

RECIPIENT NAME AND ADDRESS 

SEE COMMUNITY CONTRIBUTIONS ATTACHMENT 9 

SEE SCHOLARSHIPS ATTACHMENT 10 

RELATIONSHIP TO SUBSTANTIAL CONTRIBUTOR 

AND 

FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT 

94-2574178 

ATTACHMENT 8 

PURPOSE OF GRANT OR CONTRIBUTION AMOUNT 

COMMUNITY CONTRIBUTIONS 191.022. 

SCHOLARSHIPS 277,476. 

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS PAID 468.498. 

ATTACHMENT 8 



11/09/11 

Date Num 

Community Donations-ALL 

CA California Counties 

Northern CA Counties 

Butte Co 

09/09/20tO 10193 

04/20/2011 10447 

04120/2011 10448 

Total Bulle Co 

EI Dorado Co 

05/26/2011 10471 

06/24/2011 10493 

11130/2010 8964RV 

Total EI Dorado Co 

Humboldt Co 

Arcata 

01/14/2011 10310 

Total Arcata 

Humboldt Co - Other 

11109/2010 10252 

03/08/2011 10413 

05/26/2011 10480 

09/09/2010 10194 

09/15/2010 5821 

02/15/2011 10383 

01/14/2011 10312 

08/23/2010 10157 

Total Humboldt Co - Other 

Total Humboldt Co 

Placer Co 

Lincoln 

03/08/2011 

04/21/2011 

02/15/2011 

03/08/2011 

Tolal lincoln 

Placer Co - Other 

08/31/2010 

07/15/2010 

06/30/2011 

08/23/2010 

Total Placer Co - Other 

Total Placer Co 

Plumas Co 

QUincy 
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03/08/2011 

Total QUincy 

Plumas Co - Other 

10406 

10458 

10382 

10419 

10170 

10053 

10509 

10155 

10418 

Sierra Pacific Foundation 

Contributions 
July 2010 through June 2011 

Payee 

Bulle County Fair 

Gator Wrestling Club 

Las Plumas High School PTSA 

Ag In the Classroom 

EI Dorado Cly Fair Jr Livestock 
Auction 

Green Valley Community Church 

Newspapers In Education 

Callfornta Women In Timber 

Eureka Little League 

Humboldl Sponsors 

Juntor Llveslock Auction-Humboldt Fair 

Redwood Meat Co 

MckinleYVille High School Ntve Amer 
Club 

Redwood Region Logging Conference 

Toys for Kids 

Canln C Coppin Elementary School 

lighthouse Counslg & Family Rsrce 
Cntr 

Lincoln Sober Grad 

Rods & Relics I VFW Post 3010 

High Sierra RC&D Council, Inc 

Placer County Fair 

Placer County Fair 

Save Auburn RaVine Salmon 

QUincy TrOjan Booster Club 

Memo 

Purchase of Livestock 

Help With New Equlpmenl 

Safe Sober Grad Night Sponsorship 

Farm Day Sponsorship 

Purchase of Livestock Lamb & SWine 
Remove 09/11108 Ck8964 (Never Recv'd) -
Replaced 11130/10 w/c'tdll0264 (NEVER 
MAILED) 

Supporting Newspapers In Schools 

Annual Fundralslng Dinner 

Little League Sponsorship 

141h Annual Wine & Brew Benefit Sponsorship 

Purchase of livestock 

resale from Humboldt Co Fair (1/2 lamb, 1 
lamb) 

Success In Both Wlds Yth Conf Sponsorship 

Education Day Sponsorship 
Toys for Kids Sponsorship 

Encydopedlas 
5th Annual Celebnty Walter Luncheon 
Sponsorship 

Sober Grad Night Sponsorship 
2011 Downtown Lincoln ClaSSIC Car 
Sponsorship 

2010 Placer Farm & Bam Tour Sponsorship 

Juntor livestock Auction 

Juntor livestock Auctton Goat 
Calling Back the Salmon Celebration 
Sponsorship 

Sober Grad Sponsorship 

Contnbutlon Type 

YOUTH livestock Purchase 

YOUTH SportslRecreatlon 
YOUTH Safety (& druglalcohol 
prevnt) 

YOUTH Educatlon/ArtiCulture 

YOUTH Livestock Purchase 

YOUTH Educatton/Art/Culture 

YOUTH EducatlonlArt/Culture 

FOREST PRODUCTS IND 
EDUCATION 
COMMUNITY RecreatlonlEntertalnm 
ent 

COMMUNITY Chantable Services 

YOUTH livestock Purchase 

YOUTH Livestock Purchase 

YOUTH Safety (& druglalcohol 
prevnt) 

FOREST PRODUCTS IND 
EDUCATION 
YOUTH Other 

YOUTH Educatlon/ArtiCulture 

COMMUNITY Health 

YOUTH Safety (& druglalcohol 
prevnt) 
COMMUNITY Recreatlon/Entertalnm 
ent 

YOUTH Educatlon/ArtiCulture 

YOUTH livestock Purchase 

YOUTH livestock Purchase 

COMMUNITY Wlldlife/Envlronment 

YOUTH Safety (& druglalcohol 
prevnt) 

Federal Retum 

Amount 

1,22470 

30000 

25000 

1,77470 

75000 

1,12300 

(50000) 

1,37300 

50000 

50000 

1,50000 

50000 

20000 

1,41050 

(18905) 

30000 

1,00000 

25000 

4,97145 

5,471 45 

25000 

1,00000 

50000 

25000 

2,00000 

25000 

90790 

68470 

25000 

2,09260 

4,09260 

35000 

35000 

ATTACHMENT #-L 



0612712011 10499 

0412112011 10461 

1010512010 10226 

0612712011 10504 

0310812011 10417 

0112812011 10357 

1110912010 10255 

Total Plumas Co - Other 

Total Plumas Co 

Shasta Co 

Anderson 

0512612011 10472 

0512612011 10473 

0512612011 10474 

0412012011 10442 

1010512010 10219 

0710812010 10039 

0612712011 10497 

0412012011 10444 

0310812011 10405 

Total Anderson 

Shasta Lake 

0310812011 10407 

0512612011 10481 

0710812010 10046 

Total Shasta Lake 

Shasta Co - Other 

0211812011 10389 

1212112010 10277 

1212312010 

0612712011 10498 

12120/2010 10270 

0810912010 10127 

1111212010 10258 

1010512010 10220 

0512612011 10477 

0310812011 10412 

1010512010 10223 

11/0912010 10248 

1212012010 10271 

0310812011 10414 

0612712011 10507 

0512612011 10478 

1010512010 10224 

0612712011 10502 

1110912010 10249 

05/2512011 10469 

0911612010 10204 

0612212011 10492 

0812312010 10153 

0512612011 10483 

0111412011 10311 

0310812011 10416 
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Sierra Pacific Foundation 
Contributions 

July 2010 through June 2011 

Booster Club, Chester High 

Plumas-Sierra JUnior livestock Auction 

Plumas County Search & Rescue 

Plumas Cnsls Intervnt & Rsrc Center 

Plumas Health Care Foundation 

Renaissance Chester High School 
Sierra Hospice 

Anderson Chamber of Commerce 

Anderson Fife Protection Dlstnct 

Anderson High School Football 

Anderson Team Center 

Anderson Union High School 

Anderson Veterans of Foreign Wars 

Anderson Youth Soccer League 

City of Anderson 

Veterans Walk of Honor 

Challengers little League 

Local Indians for Education 

Shasta Lake Chamber of Commerce 

Amencan Cancer Society 

Anderson-Cottonwood Christian 
ASSistance 

Anderson Food Bank - Northern Valley 
Catholic Social Service 

Boy Scouts of America, Troop 40 

California Deer ASSOCiation 

CHP 11-99 roundat,on 

Chnstmas for the Troops 

City of Redding Recreation D,v,s,on 

Cypress Elementary 

Ducks Unlimited 

Foothill High School 

Foothill High School 

Foothill High School 

Foothill High School Baseball 

Foothill High School Football 

Foothill High School Softball 

Happy Valley PTA 

Happy Valley Volunteer Fife Dept 

Hartan Carter Inv Basketball 
Tournament 

Hospice Program at Mercy Mdcl Ctr -
Rdg 

Inter-Mountain Falf 

JUnior livestock Sales-Shasta 

Kids Unlimited Institute of the Arts 

MIlitary Order of the Purple Heart 

North Cow Creek Booster 

Pacheco School 

11 Sober Grad Sponsorship 

Purchase of livestock Animals (mailed to 208 
Flargrounds Rd, OUinCY 95971) 

Live saving equipment and supplies 

Care Bags for Children In Foster Care 
Sponsorship 

Safe'n'Snug Baby Bags Sponsorship 

Afterschool limnology Program Sponsorship 

Gnef Services Support 

Anderson Explodes Sponsorship 

Annual BBO Support 

Equlprnent & Uniforms Support 

Golf Tournament Sponsorship 

Football Program Sponsorship 

Support for homelss and disabled vets 

Uniforms and Soccer EqUipment Sponsorship 

MosqUito Serenade 
Park Sponsorship (Anderson Rlverpark) 

EqUipment Sponsorship 

Reconstruction of Sandbox Support 

Fnday Night In the Park Sponsorship 

ACS Valentine Fantasy Sponsorship 

Anderson Food Bank 

-SPI Employee Contnb Offset to (X-mas adopt 
a kid) 

Eagle Scout Project 

Support CDA's Local Conservation Projects & 
KOSC 

Widows and Children of Fallen Heros Support 

Chnstmas Boxes for Deployed Troops 

Spooky Lagoon Sponsorship 

5th Grade Camp Support 

Auction Sponsorship 

Drama Department Sponsorship 

AthletiC Programs Support 

Support for Pole Vault Pit & Runway for Track 
& Field 

Program Sponsorship 

Football Camp Sponsorship 

Softball Pitching Machine Sponsorship 

Birthday Book Give-Away Sponsorship 

25th Annual BBO Sponsorship 

Tournament Sponsorship 

Memory of William M "Bill" Beaty 

livestock Purchase 

Purchase of goat, lamb, sWine 

KUlA Sponsoshlp 

Annual Golf Tournament Sponsorship 

Sports EqUipment & Field Improvement 
Support 

EqUipment Sponsorship 

YOUTH Safety (& druglalcohol 
prevnt) 

YOUTH Livestock Purchase 

COMMUNITY PolicelPublic Safety 

YOUTH Health 

COMMUNITY Health 

YOUTH EducatloniArtiCulture 
COMMUNITY Chantable Services 

COMMUNITY RecreatloniEntertalnm 
ent 

COMMUNITY Fife Depts 

YOUTH SportslRecreatlon 

YOUTH SportS/Recreation 

YOUTH SportslRecreatlon 

MILITARY 

• 
YOUTH SportslRecreatlon 

COMMUNITY RecreatloniEntertainm 
ent 
MILITARY 

YOUTH Sports/Recreation 

YOUTH EducatloniArtiCulture 
COMMUNITY RecreatlonlEntertalnm 
ent 

COMMUNITY Health 

COMMUNITY Chantable Services 

COMMUNITY Chantable Services 

YOUTH EducationlArtiCulture 

COMMUNITY W,ldlifelEnvlfonment 

MILITARY 

MILITARY 

COMMUNITY Parks & Recreation 
Areas 

YOUTH SportslRecreatlon 

COMMUNITY RecrealioniEntertainm 
ent 

YOUTH EducatlonlArtiCulture 

YOUTH SportslRecreation 

YOUTH SportslRecreahon 

YOUTH SportS/Recreahon 

YOUTH SportslRecreatlon 

YOUTH SportslRecreatlon 

YOUTH EducalioniArtiCulture 

COMMUNITY Fife Depts 

YOUTH Sports/Recreallon 

MEMORIAL 'In memory of 

YOUTH livestock Purchase 

YOUTH livestock Purchase 

YOUTH EducahoniArtiCulture 

MILITARY 

YOUTH SportslRecreatlon 

YOUTH SportslRecreatlon 

Federal Return 

35000 

2,10835 

1,00000 

50000 

25000 

50000 

50000 

5,20835 

5,55835 

1,00000 

50000 

30000 

25000 

50000 

50000 

50000 

1,00000 

75000 

5,30000 

20000 

25000 

50000 

95000 

5,00000 

4,54500 

(1,51500) 

30864 

50000 

50000 

1,00000 

75000 

25000 

50000 

25000 

30000 

50000 

10000 

25000 

50000 

25000 

50000 

75000 

1,00000 

90000 

1,99213 

50000 

15000 

10000 

25000 

ATIACHMENT #.JL 



08/23/2010 10t54 

04/20/2011 10452 

04/20/2011 10451 

04/20/2011 10453 

10/05/2010 10227 

11/09/2010 10253 

01114/2011 10313 

12/20/2010 10274 

07/08/2010 10045 

04/20/2011 10454 

10/05/2010 10229 

10/18/2010 10238 

OS/26/2011 10485 

08/23/2010 10156 

11109/2010 10256 

04/20/2011 10455 

Total Shasta Co - Other 

Total Shasta Co 

Sierra Co 

08/23/2010 10152 

04/2112011 10460 

10/27/2010 10243 

Total Sierra Co 

Tehama Co 

Red Bluff 

OS/26/2011 10475 

OS/26/2011 10482 

12/20/2010 10273 

04/20/2011 10450 

05/26/2011 10484 

Total Red Bluff 

Tehama Co - Other 

07/08/2010 10041 

03/08/2011 10410 

01114/2011 10309 

03/08/2011 10411 

04/20/2011 10445 

04/20/2011 10446 

07/08/2010 10042 

OS/26/2011 10479 

10/05/2010 10225 

04/20/2011 10449 

11/09/2010 10250 

1212012010 10272 

03/08/2011 10415 

03/0812011 10420 

Tolal Tehama Co - Other 

Total Tehama Co 

Tuolumne Co 
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Sierra Pacific Foundation 
Contributions 

July 2010 through June 2011 

Redding Breakfasl Loons Club 

Redding Regional Chapter Safan Club 

Redding Rotary Wesl Foundation 

Shasta College Athtetlcs 

Shasta College Natural Resources 
Dept 

Shasta County Chemical Peopte, tnc 

Shasta County Women's Refuge 

Shasta Family Justice Center 

Shasta High School Football 

Shasta Union Elementary 

Soroptlmlst Intematlonal of Redding 

Turtle Bay Exploration Park 

WeRl NeVSouth County Transformation 

WeR 1 NeVSouth County Transformation 

West Valley High School 

Whiskeytown Environmental School 

Inc Senior Citizens of Sierra County 

Sierra County Senior Citizens 

Western Sierra Residential Center 

Blues for the Pool 

Mercy High School 

Red Bluff Community Sober Grad Org 

Red OIulf Youth Football 

State rheatre for the Arts 

Central Tehama Little League 

Corning High Parents Club 

Corning High School Soccer 

Corning High School Softball 

Corning High School Sports Association 

Corning Jr Rodeo 

Corning Union High School 

Gerber SChool Class of 2011 

Hope Rescue M,ss,on 

Latino Outreach of Tehama County 

Los Molinos High School 

Los Molinos High School 

Los MolinOS Volunteer Fire Dept 
AuxIliary 

Tehama County Arbor Day Committee 

11th Annual Loons Turtle Bay Run Sponsorship 

2011 Charter Banquet Fundralser Sponsorship 

Par1< Renewal Support 

Celebnty Auction Sponsorship 

Siudent Field Tnps Sponsorship 

Shasta County Sober Grads 

Crab Feed Sponsorship 

Family JUStice Center Support 

Football Uniforms & Equipment 

Help With Garden Beds 

Luncheon Sponsorship 

Iconic Bike Ride 

Lookln' Cool for School Sponsorship (ck was 
payable to WeRl/South County 
Trahnsportalton) 

Lokkln Cool For School (ck was payable to 
South County Transformation) 

Entrance Fees for Competitions 
Open Hs 40 yrs of Outdoor SCience 
Sponsorship 

Senior Nutntlon Program Support 

Storage Shed for Thnll Store Support 

Senior Nutntlon Program Sponsorship 

River Par1< Festival Support 

Sober Grad Sponsorship 

Sober Grad Sponsorship 

Help with Safety Gear 

State Theatre Revitalization Sponsorship 

Field Upgrades 

Sober Grad Sponsorship 

Soccer EqUipment 

Equipment Sponsorship 

EqUipment & Fees Sponsorship 

Help With Portable Bleachers 

Team Support 

Graduallon Support 

Fence Sponsorship 

Cinco De Mayo Sponsorship 

New Score Board 

Basketball Uniforms support 

Supplies & EqUipment Sponsorship 

Arbor Day Sponsorship 

COMMUNITY RecrealloniEnlertalnm 
ent 

COMMUNITY Wildl~e/EnVironment 

COMMUNITY Par1<s & Recreallon 
Areas 

YOUTH Sports/Recrealton 

FOREST PRODUCTS IND 
EDUCATION 

YOUTH Safety (& drug/alcohol 
prevnt) 

COMMUNITY Violence Prevenllon 

COMMUNITY Violence Prevenlton 

YOUTH Sports/Recrealton 

YOUTH EducatloniArtlCulture 

COMMUNITY Violence Prevention 

COMMUNITY Parks & Recrealton 
Areas 

YOUTH Other 

YOUTH Other 

YOUTH Sports/Recreation 

YOUTH EducatloniArtlCulture 

COMMUNITY Senior 
Groups/Services 

COMMUNITY Senior 
Groups/Services 
COMMUNITY Senior 
Groups/Services 

COMMUNITY Parks & Recreation 
Areas 

YOUTH Safety (& drug/alcohol 
prevnt) 

YOUTH Safety (& drug/alcohol 
prevnt) 

YOUTH Sports/Recreation 

COMMUNITY Art & Culture 

YOUTH Sports/Recrealton 

YOUTH Safely (& drug/alcohol 
prevnt) 

YOUTH Sports/Recreation 

YOUTH Sports/Recreation 

YOUTH Sports/Recrealton 

YOUTH Sports/Recrealton 

YOUTH Sports/Recreation 

YOUTH EducallonlArVCulture 

COMMUNITY Chantable Services 

COMMUNITY Art & Culture 

YOUTH Sports/Recreation 

YOUTH Sports/Recreation 

COMMUNITY Fire Depts 

COMMUNITY Wildlife/EnVIronment 

Federal Retum 

50000 

50000 

1,50000 

75000 

1,00000 

1,50000 

75000 

2,50000 

30000 

50000 

1,00000 

50000 

50000 

50000 

25000 

50000 

33,18077 

39,43077 

50000 

50000 

40000 

1,40000 

75000 

35000 

75000 

60000 

15,00000 

17,45000 

50000 

35000 

50000 

15000 

50000 

15000 

50000 

30000 

40000 

1,00000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

5000 

5,15000 

22,60000 

ATIACHMENT #-!.,. 



11/09/11 
I .J. Sierra Pacific Foundation Federal Return 

Contributions 
July 2010 through June 2011 

Boy Scouts-Tuolumne Annual Breakfast 
04/2112011 10457 Greater Yosemite CounCil BSA Sponsorship COMMUNITY Other 75000 

Singing Ralls Railroad MusIc Fesllval COMMUNITY MuseumsIHlstoncal 
06/28/2011 10505 Ralitown 1897 State Hlstonc Park Sponsorship Parks 25000 

Total Tuolumne Co 1,00000 

Northern CA Counties - Other 

03/08/2011 10404 Amador County GirlS Softball Assn Softball Team Sponsorship YOUTH SportslRecreatlon 30000 
03/08/2011 10403 Amador High School Girl'S Soccer Equipment Sponsorship YOUTH SportslRecrealion 30000 

Support EducatIOn and Reseam of Heart 
12/20/2010 10268 Amencan Heart Association Disease COMMUNITY Health 75000 

lV20/2010 10269 Angels Camp Centennial Rotary Club Food for Needy Families COMMUNITY Chantable Services 75000 

08/20/2010 10145 Bank of Amador Livestock YOUTH Livestock Purchase 99700 

07/08/2010 10040 Calaveras Community Foundation Calaveras Chantable Services Support COMMUNITY Chantable Services 2,50000 
COMMUNITY MuseumslHlstoncal 

08/23/2010 10149 Calaveras County Hlstoncal Society Support for Calaveras County Hlstoncal SOCiety Parks 75000 

06/13/2011 10486 Calaveras County Jr L,veslock Auction Purchase of lIVestock YOUTH livestock Purchase 97475 
YOUTH Safety (& druglalcohol 

0412112011 10456 Calaveras Mentonng Foundation, Inc 2011 Calaveras Follies Sponsorship prevnt) 50000 
FOREST PRODUCTS IND 

04/20/2011 10443 California Licensed Foresters Assn Annual Conference Sponsorship EDUCATION 30000 

05/26/2011 10476 CHP 11-99 Foundation Redding CHP Golf Tournament Sponsorship COMMUNITY PolicelPublic Safety 75000 
Father's Day Fishing - White Pines 

06/13/2011 10488 Ebbetts Pass Sporting Goods Sponsorship YOUTH SportslRecreatlon 90000 

10105/2010 10221 Family Water Alliance 15th Annual FWA Dinner Sponsorship COMMUNITY Other 25000 

10105/2010 10222 Fire Safe Counc,l of Nevada County SNAP Program Sponsorship COMMUNITY PolicelPublic Safety 60000 
FOREST PRODUCTS IND 

06/27/2011 10500 Forestry Educators Incorporated Evenl Sponsorship EDUCATION 1,00000 

06/27/2011 10501 Girl Scouts of Northern California Outreach Program Sponsorship YOUTH EducaiioniArtiCulture 50000 
Camping Tnps for Challenged Youths 

06/27/2011 10503 Lassen Park Foundation Sponsorship YOUTH SportslRecreatlon 50000 
FOREST PRODUCTS IND 

04/2112011 10459 Magnolia Parents' Club Help for Transportation for SPI Lincoln Mill Tour EDUCATION 40000 

07108/2010 10043 Mountain Ranch Community Club Field RepairS YOUTH Sports/Recreation 50000 

06/2712011 10508 North Yuba Little League Team & Maintenance Sponsorship YOUTH SportslRecreatlon 25000 
FOREST PRODUCTS IND 

03/10/2011 10423 Sierra Cascade Logging Conference Education Auction Donation EDUCATION 1,02838 
Support to complete LAFCO annexation 

07108/2010 10047 TCVFD process COMMUNITY Fire Depts 1,00000 

09/09/2010 10195 1 nMy County Fdlr Purchase of Livestock YOUTH Livestock Purchase 85470 
FOREST PRODUCTS IND 

07/08/2010 10048 West POint Roosters Club, Inc Lumberjack Day Sponsorship EDUCATION 75000 

Total Northern CA Counties - Other 17,40483 

Total Northern CA Count"" 100,10570 

Total CA California Counties 100,10570 

Corporate 

08/20/2010 10144 ALSTOI Health Expenses COMMUNITY Health 25,000 00 

06/16/2011 10489 ALSTDI COMMUNITY Health 1,00000 

Reverse Ck payable to Capital Nursery Co) 
48" Box SequOia Tree for Beale Air Force Base 

04/01/2011 8257RV Reale Air Force Base (never cteared) MILITARY (2,68750) 

02/03/2011 10367 Shasta Community Health Center pmt50f5 COMMUNITY Health 50,00000 

Total Corporate 73,31250 

NV Nevada Counties 

Remove 09/11107 Ck 8369 (Never Cleared-

11130/2010 8369RV Reno Pop Warner Replaced wiCk t0263 11/30/10-NOT MAILED) (20000) 

Total NV Nevada Counties (20000) 

UT Utah Counties 

Salt Lake Co 

Salt Lake City (WindOWS) 

07/08/2010 10044 Peace House Support for Women's Shelter COMMUNITY Violence Prevention 25000 

Total Salt Lake City (Windows) 25000 
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Total Salt Lake Co 

Total UT Utah Counties 

WA Washington Counties 

Grays Harbor Co 

Aberdeen 

06/27/2011 10496 

03/08/2011 

03/08/2011 

Total Aberdeen 

Grays Harbor Co - Other 

10409 

10402 

08/23/2010 10150 

08/23/2010 10151 

08/3112010 10171 

06/28/2011 10506 

Total Grays Harbor Co - Other 

Total Grays Harbor Co 

LewIs Co 

Centralia 

04/0112011 9565 

03/08/2011 10408 

06/24/2011 10495 

Total Centralia 

LewIs Co - Other 

06/24/2011 

Total LewIs Co - Othcr 

Total LewIs Co 

OtherWACo 

03/08/2011 

Total Other WA Co 

Skagit Co 

Burlington 

10494 

10421 

12/20/2010 10275 

12/20/2010 10276 

Total Burtlngton 

Total Skagit Co 

Total WA Washington Counties 

Total Community Donations-ALL 

Other Donations (Contributions) 

08/26/2010 10168 

Total Other Donations (Contnbutlons) 

TOTAL 
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Abcrdeen Fire Department 

City of Aberdeen 

Washington Bu"ness Week 

Sierra Pacific Foundation 
Contributions 

July 2010 through June 2011 

Portable RadiO Support 

Family Entertainment In Park Sponsorship 
Aberdeen BUSiness Week 10th Edtn 
Sponsorship 

City of Cosmopolis Parks & Recreation Cosmopolis Festival In the Park Sponsorship 

HoqUiam Loggc~s Playday 

HoqUiam Loggc~s Playday 

YMCA of Grays Harbor 

Centralia GirtS Softball 

CISPUS Fundralslng Committee 

City of Centralia 

Morton Loggers' Jubilee 

Whatcom 4-11 CounCil 

Skagit Fisheries Enhancement Group 

Skagit I and Trust 

Fnends of Indrenl 

HoqUiam Logge~s Playday Sponsorship 

HoqUiam Logge~s PlayDay Sponsorship 

YMCA Sponsorship for Youth Memberships 

Remove 5/21/09 Ck 9565 (Never Clrd) 

Camp CISPUS Support 

7/4/11 Borst Park SUMMERFEST 

Aug 11-14,2011 Loggmg Event costslexpenses 

Whatcom County 6th Grd Forest Tour 
Sponsorship 

Junior Stream Stewards Sponsorship 
5th Annual Skagit Land Trust Auction 
Sponsorship 

In Memory of Mrs Angeles Carreras Catalan 

COMMUNITY Fire Depts 

COMMUNITY Parks & Recreation 
Areas 

YOUTH EducatloniArtiCulture 

COMMUNITY Parks & Recreation 
Areas 

FOREST PRODUCTS IND 
EDUCATION 

FOREST PRODUCTS IND 
EDUCATION 

YOUTH Sports/Recreation 

YOUTH SportslRecreatlon 

YOUTH EducatlonlArVCulture 
COMMUNITY RecreatloniEntertalnm 
ent 

FOREST PRODUCTS IND 
EDUCATION 

FOREST PRODUCTS IND 
EDUCATION 

COMMUNITY Wildlife/EnVironment 

COMMUNITY Other 

MEMORIAL 'm memory of 

Federal Return 

25000 

25000 

1,40356 

1,00000 

1,00000 

3,40356 

10000 

50000 

50000 

1,00000 

2,10000 

5,50356 

(20000) 

25000 

80000 

85000 

85000 

85000 

1,70000 

40000 

40000 

40000 

15000 

55000 

55000 

8,15356 

181,62176 

9,40000 

9,40000 

191,02176 

ATIACHMENT #i 



4:47t PIIIoo .... 
10/04/11 

Accrual BasIs 

Scholarships 

Student 

SPI Employee Dependents 

Abarca-Sanchez, Juan-7178 

Abarca-Sanchez, Juan-7187 

Abarca-Sanchez, Ullses-1535 

Abarca-Sanchez, Ullses-1535 

Acker, Joel-2573 

Anderson, Johnny-6363 

AVilla, Samantha-7288 

AVilla, Samantha-7288 

Aydelolt, Vlncent-2078 

Bailey, Kayla-6811 

Bailey, Kayla-6811 

Baker, Courtney-1991 

Baker, CourtneY-1991 

Ball, Allison-7520 

Ball, Allison-7520 

Ball, Malthew-3780 

Ball, Mallhew-3780 

Barber, Krlstln-2328 

Barber, Knstln-2328 

Barrera, Sarah-2127 

Bartley. Bllly-3714 

Birdwell, Vanessa-8280 

Birdwell, Vanessa-8280 

Bonilla-Munoz, Oscar-0032 

Braddlck, AnthonY-2544 

Braddlck. Anthony-2544 

Braddlck, AnthonY-2544 

Brunengo, Rachel-8343 

Brunengo, Rachel-8343 

Bullon, Davld-0759 

Bulton.Davld-0759 

Bulton, Scolt-9432 

Bullon, Scolt-9432 

Bye, Sarah-5702 

Bye, Sarah-5702 

Caldwell, Megan-7221 

Caldwell, Megan-7221 

Camarena, Nelly-3543 

Camarena, Nelly-3543 

Camp, Jesslca-4539 

Campa, LUls-9392 

Campa, LUls-9392 

Carnaghe, Dana-2663 

Clark. Kylelgh-0625 

Coenen, Courtney-2765 

Coenen. CourtneY-2765 

Coppock, Samantha-3598 

Coppock, Samantha-3598 

Cruz,Johanna-9702 

Sierra Pacific Foundation 
Scholarship Recipients 

July 2010 through June 2011 

College 

CSU Chico 

CSU Chico 

Bulle College 

Bulte College 

Columbia College 

Feather River College 

Sierra College 

Sierra College 

Umversal Technical Institute Northern CA 

Grays Harbor College 

Grays Harbor College 

Brigham Young University 

Brigham Young Umverslty 

Cal Poly San LUIs ObiSpo 

Cal Poly San LUIs ObiSpo 

CSU ChiCO 

CSU ChiCO 

Humboldt State Umverslty 

Humboldt State University 

CSU ChiCO 

College of the Redwoods 

Sonoma State Umverslty 

Sonoma State University 

CSU ChiCO 

St Mary's College of Callforma 

St Mary's College of Callforma 

St Mary's College of California 

Bulle College 

Bulte College 

Bulle College 

Bulte College 

CSU ChiCO 

CSU ChiCO 

Shasta College 

CSU ChiCO 

CSU-Sacramento 

CSU-Sacramento 

Samuel Mernlt Umverslty 

Samuel Mernll Umverslty 

CSU-Sacramento 

CSU-Sacramento 

CSU-Sacramento 

CSU-Sacramento 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Paradise Valley Commumty College 

Paradise Valley Community College 

College of the Redwoods 

Date Type 

Da Valle-Chervellera, Cassandra-714 Bulle College 

Da Valle-Chervellera, Cassandra-714 Bulle College 

03/21/2011 

10/14/2010 

08/24/2010 

01/26/2011 

09/14/2010 

09/22/2010 

08/31/2010 

01/2012011 

06/13/2011 

01/11/2011 

04/06/2011 

09/13/2010 

01/11/2011 

08/1712010 

02101/2011 

08/24/2010 

0112412011 

08/01/2010 

02/15/2011 

08/0112010 

08/01/2010 

08/01/2010 

01/14/2011 

09/28/2010 

08/01/2010 

01/27/2011 

05/18/2011 

08/31/2010 

02/01/2011 

09/22/2010 

09/27/2010 

08/04/2010 

03/08/2011 

08/01/2010 

0111212011 

08/01/2010 

01/21/2011 

09/03/2010 

0112912011 

08/31/2010 

08/04/2010 

01/20/2011 

08/31/2010 

08/01/2010 

08/04/2010 

01/1212011 

08/0112010 

01/24/2011 

10107/2010 

08/01/2010 

02/15/2011 

10/26/2010 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check Dalgllsh, Jeffrey-9496 New School of Architecture & Design 

Dalgllsh, Jeffrey-9496 

Dalgllsh, Jeffrey-9496 

Dearman, Deven-5818 

Dearman, Deven-5818 

Page 1 of 5 

New School of Architecture & Design 

New School of Architecture & Design 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

02/01/2011 Check 

05/02/2011 Check 

08/01/2010 Check 

01/20/2011 Check 

Num 

10424 

10236 

10164 

10348 

10202 

10209 

10172 

10330 

10487 

10295 

10434 

10201 

10301 

10141 

10365 

10160 

10338 

10061 

10386 

10060 

10105 

10059 

10317 

10213 

10062 

10350 

10466 

10179 

10362 

10208 

10210 

10118 

10401 

10063 

10303 

10064 

10334 

10186 

10360 

10181 

10121 

10321 

10178 

10065 

10117 

10304 

10066 

10335 

10230 

10108 

10385 

10239 

10366 

10464 

10067 

10323 

Federal Return 

Amount 

91500 

91500 

75000 

75000 

75000 

75000 

37500 

37500 

1,66666 

66667 

66666 

1,25000 

1,25000 

91667 

91667 

1,25000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

50000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

77100 

1,66667 

1,66667 

1,66666 

50000 

50000 

50000 

50000 

1,12500 

1,12500 

62500 

1,25000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

2,50000 

2,50000 

1,25000 

1,12500 

1,12500 

1,12500 

50000 

62500 

62500 

62500 

62500 

50000 

50000 

50000 

1,33333 

1,33333 

1,33334 

37500 

37500 

AnACHMENT#~ 
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Accrual Basis 

DeBonis. Cassandra-4028 

DeBonis. Cassandra-4028 

Dedeker. Charles-9031 

Dedeker. Charles-9031 

Dobbins. Jaycee-4802 

Dressel. Benjamln-7633 

Durflinger. Katle-2511 

Elder. Shelby-9887 

Elder. Shelby-9887 

Elder. Shelby-9887 

Emmen. Hanna-9891 

Enriquez. Alejandro-7842 

Ennquez. Alejandro-7842 

Ennquez. Fontunato-1517 

Ennquez, Fortunato-1517 

Feller. Molly-6091 

Feller. Molly-6091 

Fitzhugh Ashley-2920 

Garagozzo. Mlndy-7245 

Garagozzo. Mlndy-7245 

Garrett. Kyle-0851 

Garrett, Kyle-0851 

Gonzalez. Kassandra-9330 

Gray. Jacob-6862 

Gromackl. Joe-9837 

Gromackl. Joe-9837 

GUibergla. Zachary-2183 

Halley. Vanessa-8258 

Halley. Vanessa-8258 

Harcus, Shannon-2825 

Harcus. Shannon-2825 

Harcus. Shannon-2825 

Harrington. Caylee-4956 

Harrington, Caylee-4956 

Hili. Knstl-6522 

Hill. Knsb-6522 

Holloway. Sara-0978 

Holloway. Sara-0978 

Hudgens. Alayna-7574 

Hudgens. Alayna-7574 

Jacobsen, Emlly-6341 

Jacobsen. Emlly-6341 

James. Chnstopher-1002 

James. Chnstopher-1002 

Jennex. Davld-9389 

Johnson, Chelsea-5783 

Johnson. Chelsea-5783 

Johnson. Cortney-9625 

Johnson. Cortney-9625 

Johnson. Menah-2410 

Jones. Kathenne-5507 

Keller, Karla-9953 

Keller, Karla-9953 

Keller, Karla-9953 

Kelley, Kaltlyn-8712 

Kelley, Kaltlyn-8712 

Kern. Jllllan-6718 

Kern, Jllllan-6718 

Kltt, Logan-8021 
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Sierra Pacific Foundation 

Scholarship Recipients 
July 2010 through June 2011 

Dominican University of California 

Dominican University of California 

BOise State UniverSity 

BOise State UniverSity 

Shasta College 

CSU Chico 

Saint Martin's University 

UC DavIs 

UC DavIs 

UC DavIs 

Shasta College 

CSU Chico 

CSU Chico 

CSU Chico 

CSU Chico 

Sonoma State University 

Sonoma State University 

Shasta College 

CSU Chico 

CSU Chico 

CSU Chico 

CSU Chico 

Columbia College 

Shasta College 

CSU Chico 

CSU Chico 

Shasta College 

Humboldt State University 

Humboldt State University 

UC DavIs 

UC DavIs 

UC DavIs 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

CSU Fresno 

CSU Fresno 

CSU Chico 

Shasta College 

College of the SlsklYOUS 

College of the SlsklYous 

Humboldt State University 

Humboldt State University 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

CSU Chico 

CSU Chico 

Shasta College 

CSU-Sacramento 

UC DavIs 

UC DavIs 

UC DavIs 

Worcester Polytechnic Institute 

Worcester Polytechnic Institute 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

University of Nevada/Reno 

08/01/2010 

01124/2011 

08/01/2010 

01111/2011 

08/05/2010 

08/10/2010 

09/07/2010 

0111112011 

01/11/2011 

05/25/2011 

08/31/2010 

08/24/2010 

05/18/2011 

02/01/2011 

0812012010 

08/31/2010 

02108/2011 

01/27/2011 

08/01/2010 

02/1712011 

08/01/2010 

02/08/2011 

09/16/2010 

08/18/2010 

08/01/2010 

01/24/2011 

08/11/2010 

08/18/2010 

02/1712011 

08/17/2010 

01/11/2011 

04/06/2011 

10101/2010 

02/21/2011 

09/09/2010 

01/27/2011 

04/01/2011 

04/04/2011 

08/04/2010 

0111112011 

09/07/2010 

01/14/2011 

09/02/2010 

03/08/2011 

08/24/2010 

08/01/2010 

01/28/2011 

08/04/2010 

02/08/2011 

08/01/2010 

09/22/2010 

10107/2010 

01/11/2011 

05/18/2011 

08/01/2010 

02/01/2011 

0110712011 

03/08/2011 

08/01/2010 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

10113 

10339 

10068 

10297 

10124 

10129 

10190 

10290 

10291 

10470 

10182 

10165 

10468 

10361 

10147 

10175 

10375 

10353 

10111 

10388 

10110 

10372 

10205 

10142 

10069 

10336 

10131 

10143 

10387 

10138 

10288 

10435 

10217 

10394 

10197 

10354 

10429 

10433 

10123 

10298 

10189 

10316 

10184 

10397 

10166 

10070 

10358 

10122 

10378 

10071 

10207 

10232 

10300 

10467 

10072 

10364 

10281 

10400 

10073 

Federal Return 

2,50000 

2,50000 

1,75000 

1,75000 

75000 

1,25000 

2,12500 

1,00000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

50000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

75000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

50000 

50000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

50000 

1,12500 

1,12500 

1,00000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

62500 

62500 

1,25000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

75000 

75000 

75000 

1,12500 

1,12500 

50000 

50000 

50000 

75000 

75000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

50000 

1,25000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

2,50000 

2,50000 

50000 

50000 

1,50000 

ATTACHMENT # ~ 
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Accrual Basis 

Klff, Logan-8021 

Kirch, Chad-9685 

Kirch, Chad-9685 

Knight, Danlelle-1455 

Knight, Danlelle-1455 

Labrado, Esther-2533 

Labrado, Esther-2533 

Landingham, RC-6647 

Landingham, RC-6647 

Lavalle, Vanessa-9595 

Lilburn, Bryan-4923 

Lilburn, Bryan-4923 

Lilburn, Bryan-4923 

Lindsay, Brandon-3208 

Lmdsay, Brandon-3208 

Littlepage, Zac-9780 

Longona, Leanna-1574 

Longona, Leanna-1574 

Lunak, Rose-6715 

Lunak, Rose-6715 

Lund, Karen-0702 

Lush, Breanna-0841 

Mangum, Ashley-8546 

Mangum, AShleY-8546 

Marble, Randy-2613 

Marshall, Natalie-0705 

Marshall, Natalie-0705 

Marshall, Natalie-0705 

Martin, Tiffany - 1853 

Martmez, Gabnela-0409 

Martmez, Gabnela-0490 

Marvler, Alexls-0299 

McCoy. Logan-6553 (Fall 2010) 

McCoy, Logan-6553 (Spnng 2011) 

McCoy. Logan-6553 (Fall 2011) 

McGrath. Haley-3823 

McGrath, Haley-3823 

Merlette. Rya n-171 9 

Merlette. Ryan-1719 

Merlette, Scott-1726 

Mlesbauer. Jordan-2311 

Mlesbauer, Jordan-2311 

Mlesbauer. Kathenne-0081 

Mlesbauer, Kathenne-0081 

Mlesbauer, Kathenne-0081 

Milleman, Travls-6299 

Mlileman, Travls-6299 

Milleman, Travls-6299 

Miranda, Joshua-9064 

Miranda, Joshua-9064 

Mitchell, QUlntm-7255 

Mondragon. Chnstlan-8415 

Mondragon, Chnstlan-8415 

Mondragon, Saul-4424 

Monroe. Kevln-8639 

Morey, Lucas-1547 

Morey, Lucas-1547 

Morey, Lucas-1547 

Morgan, Chad-4263 
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Sierra Pacific Foundation 

Scholarship Recipients 
July 2010 through June 2011 

University of NevadalReno 

Simpson University 

Simpson University 

Butte College 

CSU Chico 

San FrancIsco State University 

San FrancIsco State University 

Blue Mountam Community College 

Blue Mountain Community College 

Sierra College 

Eastern Washmgton University 

Eastern Washington University 

Eastern Washington University 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Butte College 

Butte College 

Butte College 

Butte College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Bngham Young University 

Bngham Young University 

Pace University 

Oregon State University 

Oregon State University 

Oregon State University 

Butte College 

Chico Beauty College 

Chico Beauty College 

Butte College 

UC Santa Barbara 

UC Sanla Barbara 

UC Santa Barbara 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

CSU Chico 

CSU Chico 

CSU Chico 

College of the Redwoods 

College of the Redwoods 

UC DavIs 

UC DavIs 

UC DavIs 

Oregon State University 

Oregon State UniverSity 

Oregon State University 

CSU Chico 

CSU Chico 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Simpson University 

University of NevadalReno 

Lane Community College 

Lane Community College 

Lane Community College 

Butte College 

01/0712011 

08/11/2010 

02/05/2011 

09/13/2010 

01/12/2011 

09/22/2010 

02/04/2011 

10/26/2010 

01/11/2011 

09/09/2010 

09/28/2010 

01/11/2011 

03/30/2011 

08/01/2010 

01/11/2011 

08/10/2010 

08/01/2010 

02/03/2011 

10/12/2010 

03/10/2011 

08/01/2010 

08/04/2010 

08/24/2010 

01/11/2011 

08/01/2010 

10/14/2010 

0111112011 

04/12/2011 

11/10/2010 

07/08/2010 

11/30/2010 

08/24/2010 

01/20/2011 

01/20/2011 

04/06/2011 

08/05/2010 

01/27/2011 

08/01/2010 

02/19/2011 

08/0112010 

10/05/2010 

01/07/2011 

09/29/2010 

02/04/2011 

04/07/2011 

08/01/2010 

01/27/2011 

04/01/2011 

11/04/2010 

03/08/2011 

08/01/2010 

08/01/2010 

02/01/2011 

09/09/2010 

08/12/2010 

10101/2010 

01/07/2011 

04/06/2011 

08/31/2010 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

10282 

10133 

10371 

10200 

10307 

10206 

10369 

10240 

10289 

10198 

10212 

10296 

10425 

10074 

10293 

10130 

10075 

10368 

10233 

10422 

10076 

10115 

10162 

10299 

10077 

10235 

10292 

10440 

10257 

10038 

10265 

10163 

10331 

10332 

10436 

10125 

10355 

10078 

10390 

10079 

10218 

10283 

10214 

10370 

10438 

10081 

10352 

10430 

10247 

10398 

10104 

10114 

10363 

10196 

10136 

10216 

10284 

10437 

10183 

Federal Return 

1,50000 

2,00000 

2,00000 

75000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

66667 

66667 

37500 

75000 

75000 

75000 

50000 

50000 

37500 

62500 

62500 

37500 

37500 

75000 

50000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

2,37500 

1,33333 

1,33333 

1,33334 

62500 

50000 

50000 

75000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

50000 

50000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

37500 

37500 

1,00000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

91667 

91667 

91666 

1.25000 

1,25000 

37500 

75000 

75000 

1,87500 

1,37500 

75000 

75000 

75000 

50000 

ATTACHMENT #...!Q..... 



4:47.1' ...... 
10/04/11 
Accrual Basis 

Moser, Maegen-4848 

Moser. Maegen-4848 

Muller. Bnan-6790 

Muller. Bnan-6790 

Muller. Heldl-6035 

Muller. Heldl-6035 

Murphy. Andrew-9395 

Murphy, Andrew-9395 

Myers, Ryne-3819 

Nelson, Andrew-0015 

Nelson, Andrew-0015 

Nelson, Theodore-5668 

Nelson. Theodore-5668 

Nelson. Theodore-5668 

Nelson, Travls-0518 

Nelson. Travls-0518 

Nelson, Travls-0518 

Ostergaard, Carly-4222 

Ostergaard, Carly-4222 

Ostman, Celeste-9285 

Ostman, Celeste-9285 

Ostman, Rebecca-9281 

Ostman, Rebecca-9281 

Owens, Delaney-5650 

Owens, Delaney-5650 

Padilla, Chnstlne-9674 

Padilla, Chnstlne-9674 

Palmer, Sarah-0960 

Palmer, Tyler-4994 

Perez, Alejandra-7201 

Perez, Alejandra-7201 

Phillips, Matthew-4363 

PhilliPS, Matthew-4363 

Poetzsch, Zackary-9339 

Poetzsch, Zackary-9339 

Pnes, Ashley-2649 

Pnes, Ashley-2649 

Proulx, Jesslca-3564 

Proulx. Jesslca-3564 

Pustejovsky, Andy-6626 

Pustejovsky. Andy-6626 

Pustejovsky, LOUls-9262 

Pustejovsky, Louls-9262 

Rager, Chnstlna-0219 

Rager, Chnstlna-0219 

Renlund, Kevln-7797 

Renlund. Kevln-7797 

Renlund. Kevln-7797 

Rentena, Anastacla-4563 

Rentena, Anastacla-4563 

Rentena, Anastacla-4563 

Riddell, Tyler-2722 

Rogers, Trevor-5670 

Russell. Kayla-5850 

Sanchez. Alejandra-2011 

Sanchez, Alejandra-2011 

Sanchez, Alejandra-2011 

Sangulnet, Jean-1950 

Sarot-Smlth, Manah-9481 

Page 4 of 5 

Sierra Pacific Foundation 
Scholarship Recipients 

July 2010 through June 2011 

Humboldt State University 

Humboldt State University 

University of Washington 

University of Washington 

Washington State University 

Washington State University 

University of Idaho 

University of Idaho 

Shasta College 

CSU Long Beach 

CSU Long Beach 

Central Washington University 

Central Washington University 

Central Washington University 

Western Washington University 

Western Washington University 

Western Washington University 

Cabnllo Jr College 

Cabnllo Jr College 

Rensselaer Poly tech Institute 

Rensselaer Poly tech Institute 

Rensselaer Poly tech Institute 

Rensselaer Poly tech Institute 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

CSU Northndge 

CSU Northndge 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Kaplan College 

Kaplan College 

Bngham Young University 

Bngham Young University 

University of Montana 

University of Montana 

Sierra College 

Sierra College 

McNeese State University 

McNeese State University 

Butte College 

Butte College 

BOise State University 

BOise State University 

Grays Harbor College 

Grays Harbor College 

UC DavIs 

UC DavIs 

UC DavIs 

Santa Clara University 

Santa Clara University 

Santa Clara University 

Shasta College 

Butte College 

Lassen Community College 

UC DavIs 

UC DavIs 

UC DavIs 

Eastern Washington University 

Humboldt State University 

08/01/2010 

01/20/2011 

08/01/2010 

01/07/2011 

08/01/2010 

01/07/2011 

09/07/2010 

01111/2011 

08/01/2010 

09/07/2010 

03/08/2011 

08/31/2010 

01/1712011 

03/30/2011 

09/14/2010 

01/1712011 

03/30/2011 

08/01/2010 

01/12/2011 

08/01/2010 

01/28/2011 

08/01/2010 

02/19/2011 

08/01/2010 

02/08/2011 

08/01/2010 

01/20/2011 

08/31/2010 

10/15/2010 

08/01/2010 

10/26/2010 

08/11/2010 

01/12/2011 

08/01/2010 

01/20/2011 

08/01/2010 

01/24/2011 

09/03/2010 

01/20/2011 

08/31/2010 

02/15/2011 

08/11/2010 

01/20/2011 

08/17/2010 

01/26/2011 

08/05/2010 

01/11/2011 

04/07/2011 

08/01/2010 

01/20/2011 

04/01/2011 

02/21/2011 

08/04/2010 

08/24/2010 

10/29/2010 

01/1212011 

04/0112011 

08/0112010 

09/13/2010 

- ---- -----

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

10083 

10322 

10084 

10285 

10085 

10286 

10192 

10294 

10086 

10188 

10399 

10177 

10318 

10426 

10203 

10319 

10427 

10112 

10305 

10087 

10359 

10088 

10391 

10089 

10373 

10090 

10329 

10180 

10237 

10091 

10242 

10132 

10302 

10092 

10326 

10093 

10341 

10187 

10328 

10173 

10384 

10134 

10324 

10140 

10347 

10126 

10287 

10439 

10106 

10333 

10431 

10395 

10116 

10161 

10246 

10306 

10428 

10094 

10199 

Federal Return 

1,25000 

1,25000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

1,50000 

1,50000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

37500 

1,25000 

1,25000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

75000 

75000 

2,50000 

2,50000 

2,50000 

2,50000 

50000 

50000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

62500 

37500 

1,37500 

1,37500 

1,75000 

1,75000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

75000 

75000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

75000 

75000 

1,75000 

1.75000 

66667 

66667 

1,00000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

1,66666 

1,66667 

1,66667 

62500 

75000 

75000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

75000 

1,12500 

ATTACHMENT #....1!L 
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4:47~"'_" 4 Sierra Pacific Foundation Federal Return 
10/04/11 

Accrual Basis Scholarship Recipients 
July 2010 through June 2011 

Scala. Adnana-2329 CSU Chico 09/07/2010 Check 10191 1.25000 

Scruggs. Bradly-9008 Shasta College 08/0112010 Check 10095 50000 

Shumaker. Shawn-6702 Ventura College 08/12/2010 Check 10135 37500 

SISCO. Bnttney-1775 Shasta College 08/01/2010 Check 10097 75000 

SISCO. Bnttney-1775 Shasta College 02/08/2011 Check 10377 75000 

Solkovlts. Jesslca-6383 Shasta College 08/24/2010 Check 10158 50000 

Solkovlts. Jesslca-6383 Shasta College 02/08/2011 Check 10376 50000 

Solkovlts. Lauren-5676 Shasta College 08/24/2010 Check 10159 50000 

Solkovlts. Lauren-5676 Shasta College 02/09/2011 Check 10379 50000 

Speann. John-7064 Washington State University 10/29/2010 Check 10245 1.50000 

Spears. Megan- Grays Harbor College 01/17/2011 Check 10314 75000 

Spears. Megan-8066 Grays Harbor College 10/26/2010 Check 10241 75000 

Starrs. Enc-8702 Shasta College 08/01/2010 Check 10098 37500 

Starrs. Enc-8702 Shasta College 01/20/2011 Check 10320 37500 

Steven. Hannah-7276 Shasta College 08/01/2010 Check 10103 75000 

Steven. Hannah-7276 Shasta College 02/21/2011 Check 10393 75000 

Stevenson. Tyler-9637 Shasta College 08/17/2010 Check 10139 50000 

Stevenson. Tyler-9637 Shasta College 02/09/2011 Check 10380 50000 

Sutcliff Alora-5284 Linn-Benton Community College 01/27/2011 Check 10351 91667 

Sutcliffe. Alora-5284 Oregon State University 09/29/2010 Check 10215 91667 

Sutcliffe. Alora-5284 linn-Benton Community College 04/04/2011 Check 10432 91666 

Thrush. Natalle-3980 Shasta College 08/04/2010 Check 10119 75000 

Thrush. Natalle-3980 Shasta College 01/20/2011 Check 10325 75000 

Tomascheskl. Julla-5865 University of Colorado. Boulder 01/20/2011 Check 10327 2.25000 

Tomascheskl. Julla-5865 University of Colorado. Boulder 08/20/2010 Check 10146 2.25000 

Tucker. Jordan-1717 Shasta College 08/31/2010 Check 10174 50000 

Tucker. Jordan-1717 Shasta College 02/10/2011 Check 10381 50000 

Vasquez. Ellzabeth-1861 CSU Chico 08/04/2010 Check 10120 1.25000 

Vasquez. Ellzabeth-1861 CSU Chico 01/26/2011 Check 10343 1.25000 

Villarreal. Cella-3450 Bethany University 08/31/2010 Check 10176 2.00000 

Villarreal. Matthew-8217 8utte College 08/0112010 Check 10099 75000 

Villarreal. Matthew-8217 Butte College 01/26/2011 Check 10345 75000 

Votaw-Dagen. Colton-8696 Shasta College 08/17/2010 Check 1'0137 50000 

Wade. Dakota-3361 Butte College 08/01/2010 Check 10100 62500 

Wade. Dakota-3361 Butte College 01/24/2011 Check 10340 62500 

Wilcox. Lonn-9653 University of NevadalReno 08/0112010 Check 10101 1.50000 

Wilde. Emliy-9325 CSU Chico 08/01/2010 Check 10102 1.25000 

Wilde. Emlly-9325 CSU Chico 01/26/2011 Check 10344 1.25000 

Witt. Mellssa-4658 Shasta College 08/01/2010 Check 10109 62500 

Witt. Mellssa-4658 Shasta College 01/14/2011 Check 10315 62500 

Woods. Samantha-5857 Columbia College 09/02/2010 Check 10185 50000 

Total SPI Employee Dependents 277.851 01 

Scholarship F,orfeitures 

Refund Shasta College 08/06/2010 DepOSit (37500) 

Total Scholarship Forfeitures (37500) 

Total Scholarships 277,47601 

TOTAL 277,476.01 
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